
!GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
SUPPLEMENTAL DATEPUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 
AGREEMENT 07/07/2011SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 
No.20 

TO LEASE NO. GS-048-59146 
7915 Microsoft Way, Charlotte, NC28273 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Highwood& Development B, LLC 

whose address is 3100 Smoketree Court, Suite 600, Raleigh, NC 27604-1051 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease 
is amended to issue the Notice to Proceed and establish the LUMP SUM payment for Change Orders No. 37, 38, 40R, 
43, 45, 46 47, 48, 49, 50R, 51R, 52 and 53. 

"WHEREAS this Notice to Proceed Is Issued for the NOT TO EXCEED amount of $19,466.00 in accordance with the 
specifications detailed in Exhibit A (Change Order Proposals 37, 38, 40R, 43, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, SOR, 51 R, 52 and 53), 
attached hereto and made a part hereof. Please be advised that any work that is done that exceeds the cost specified 
above will be the financial responsibility of the Lessor. At the request of the Government, the Lessor shall provide all 
labor, materials and equipment to install the following Change Orders: 

C.O.P. NO. 37: 
C.0.P. NO. 38: 
C.O.P. NO. 40R: 
C.O.P. NO. 43: 
C.O.P. NO. 45: 
C.O.P. NO. 46: 
C.0.P. NO. 47: 
C.0.P. NO. 48: 
C.O.P. NO. 49: 
C.O.P. NO. 50R: 
C.O.P. NO. 51R: 
C.0.P. NO. 52: 
C.O.P. NO. 53: 

Total 
Glass Change Room 147 (C.0.P. dated 6/03/11) 
Corridor 400A Accent Wall (C.O.P. dated 6/03/11) 

Total 
Corner Guards (C.0.P. dated 6/29/11) Total 
Outlets In Executive Admin Area 547 (C.O.P. dated 6/07/11) Total 
Outlet in Room 507 (C.O.P. dated 6/08/11) Total 
Change 30AMP outlets in IT Room (C.O.P. dated 6/13/11) Total 
VCT Corridor C109 (C.O.P. dated 6/10/11) Total 
Executive Area Window Decal (C.O.P. dated 6/13/11) Total 
Outlet in Room 536 (C.O.P. dated 6/13/11) Total 
Outlet in Room 504 (C.O.P. dated 8/24/11) Total 
Electrified Hardware for Door 126 Total 
Outlets in Rooms 140 and 141 Total 
Add 6 and relocate 3 fire alarm devices to accommodate the file system Total 

Lessor will be paid a lump sum payment In the amount of $19,466.00 after acceptance by the Government. Payment will be 
due only for item stated above. Lessor waives restoration in connection with this item. All invoices shall be sent to: U.S. 
General Services Administration, Finance Division - 7BCP, 819 Taylor Street, Fort Worth, Texas 76102-0181 with the 
following Payment Document Number P DN# PS0019678. 

Except as modified in this Agreement, all terms and conditions of the Lease shall remain In full force and effect, and in the 
event that any of the terms and conditions of this Agreement conflict with any terms and conditions of the Lease or any 
previous supplemental lease agreements, the terms and conditions of this Agreement shall control and govern. 

Vice President. General Counsel & Secretarv 

(fitle} 

3100 Smoketree Court, Suite 600, Raleigh, NC 27604-1051 

(Address) 

R, GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 

GSA FORM 276 JUL 67 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LNC59146-SLA-20-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



